
2024 Centenary University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-16   Conf: 10-2   Home: 15-4   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 6-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Burlew (1), Romano (1), Wright (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Burlew (10), Kaye (3), Morris (2), Cacopardo (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (129-142), Miller (33-38), Burlew (32-33), Kaye (28-32), Campen (25-25), Cacopardo (8-10), Earrusso (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Miller, Jaelynn .367 45-45 139 27 51 16 1 5 35 84 .604 14 2 12 0 .427 2 0 0-0 60 76 3 .978
6 Rosenberg, Carolyn .358 44-44 137 25 49 8 3 0 21 63 .460 4 0 8 2 .376 0 0 2-2 36 1 1 .974
2 Burlew, Jessica .338 45-44 136 31 46 3 1 0 8 51 .375 5 0 11 0 .359 1 10 10-10 143 11 5 .969
3 Ginnetti, Rhiannon .296 41-40 115 15 34 8 1 0 18 44 .383 3 0 10 0 .308 2 0 0-2 59 1 4 .938
19 Passanante, Madison .273 39-33 99 10 27 6 0 0 14 33 .333 9 0 10 2 .327 2 1 3-3 135 9 4 .973
8 Lenahan, Maggie .260 45-45 154 29 40 7 1 0 17 49 .318 11 0 13 0 .309 0 0 7-7 78 2 5 .941
17 Wright, Chloe .239 45-45 113 16 27 4 0 0 13 31 .274 11 1 8 2 .305 3 1 0-0 79 37 10 .921
24 Kaye, Sierra .185 36-33 65 5 12 1 0 0 5 13 .200 11 2 22 0 .321 0 0 0-0 124 13 5 .965
13 Cacopardo, Toni .354 32-28 79 8 28 4 0 0 9 32 .405 4 0 2 1 .372 3 2 0-0 42 27 2 .972
10 Morris, Samantha .250 14-2 12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 3 0 .308 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Glinko, Jenna .193 29-18 57 6 11 2 0 0 5 13 .228 5 2 3 1 .277 1 1 1-1 58 0 0 1.000
20 Knauer, Kaitlyn .150 29-12 40 4 6 0 0 0 8 6 .150 1 1 7 0 .182 2 1 0-0 16 9 3 .893
7 Romano, Ashley .121 38-31 33 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .152 11 0 6 0 .333 1 2 8-8 47 30 14 .846
9 Garofalo, Jenna .000 10-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 3 0 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 0 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 45-45 1188 182 338 60 7 5 154 427 .359 91 11 115 8 .337 17 18 32-34 897 232 61 .949
Opponents .243 45-45 1190 157 289 38 10 11 119 380 .319 92 11 210 4 .302 7 20 73-81 869 261 55 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Miller, Jaelynn 2.21 23-6 34 27 19 4-0 2 183.1 150 57 45 49 168 13 6 3 .215 12 8 0 4 13
12 Earrusso, Kelly Ann 2.57 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 14.0 13 10 4 11 2 2 0 0 .236 6 1 0 2 1
21 Campen, Julia 5.45 6-10 23 18 4 1-0 1 102.1 127 90 62 32 39 21 3 8 .278 8 2 0 1 6
Totals 3.33 29-16 69 45 23 6 5 299.2 290 157 111 92 209 36 9 11 .240 26 11 0 7 20
Opponents 4.54 16-29 66 45 26 8 1 283.1 338 181 143 96 115 51 7 5 .276 17 11 0 15 18



2024 Centenary University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Glinko, Jenna 58 58 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Garofalo, Jenna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Jaelynn 139 60 76 3 .978 1 33 5 .868 0 0
6 Rosenberg, Carolyn 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Passanante, Madison 148 135 9 4 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cacopardo, Toni 71 42 27 2 .972 1 8 2 .800 1 0
2 Burlew, Jessica 159 143 11 5 .969 1 32 1 .970 10 1
24 Kaye, Sierra 142 124 13 5 .965 1 28 4 .875 3 0
8 Lenahan, Maggie 85 78 2 5 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ginnetti, Rhiannon 64 59 1 4 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wright, Chloe 126 79 37 10 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Campen, Julia 33 16 14 3 .909 0 25 0 1.000 0 0
20 Knauer, Kaitlyn 28 16 9 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Romano, Ashley 91 47 30 14 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Earrusso, Kelly Ann 7 3 2 2 .714 0 3 1 .750 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morris, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 2 0
Totals 1190 897 232 61 .949 9 129 13 .908 16 1
Opponents 1185 869 261 55 .954 26 54 4 .931 9 1


